B5107 Series
Butterfly
Valve
1300 134 651 | dixonvalve.com.au
2.
Technical Specifications
Flow Coefficients (Cv)
Based on water at 20°C

8” 236.73 200.41 17.02 40.39
10.
Dixon B5107 Butterfly Valve Part Number Key
Example: B5107E050CC-A
Series Seat
Material
Valve
Size
Connection
End
Connection
End Actuator
B5107 E 050 C C -A
Series Code
Two-piece body B5107
Seat Material Code
EPDM E
Silicone S
FKM V
Valve size Code
1/2" 050
3/4" 075
1" 100
1-1/2" 150
2" 200
2-1/2" 250
3" 300
4" 400
6" 600
8" 800
Connections (choose connection for each side of valve) Code
Clamp C
Weld B
Female I-Line F
Male I-Line M
Threaded bevel T
Plain bevel P
Q-Line Q
Actuation Code
*Manual handle - 4 position standard handle -A
*Manual handle - infinite position handle -B
*Manual handle - 13 position trigger handle -C
24VDC electric (power open/power close) D
110VAC electric (power open/power close) E
Normally open linear pneumatic vertical canister (cannot be used on
valves over 4") F
Normally closed linear pneumatic vertical canister (cannot be used on
valves over 4") G
Air to air linear pneumatic vertical canister (cannot be used on valves
over 4") H
Air to air pneumatic rack and pinion stainless steel J
Normally closed pneumatic rack and pinion stainless steel K
Normally open pneumatic rack and pinion stainless steel L
Air to air pneumatic rack and pinion aluminium M
Normally closed pneumatic rack and pinion aluminium N
Normally open pneumatic rack and pinion aluminim P
Normally closed, dead man handle Q
220VAC electric (power open/power close) R
B5107 Butterfly Valve Part Number Key
*NOTE: �Only use a dash (-) in the part number if using a manual handle with no options, otherwise the dash is eliminated.
11.B5107-Series Butterfly Valve
Dixon B5107 Butterfly Valve Part Number Key (continued) Control Unit /
Feedback
Alt. Finish
Option
Control Unit / Feedback Code
None Blank
Only available to be used with the following actuation codes: C, F, G, and H
10-30VDC 12mm external prox, PNP, open/close, (qty 2), flying leads 01
10-30 VDC 12mm external prox, NPN, open/close, (qty 2), flying leads 02
10-30VDC 12mm external prox, PNP, open, (qty 1), flying leads 03
10-30VDC 12mm external prox, PNP, close, (qty 1), flying leads 04
10-30 VDC 12mm external prox, NPN, open, (qty 1), flying leads 05